REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES

Philippine Health Insurance Corporation

709 Citystate Centre Shaw Blvd. Brgy. Oranbo, Pasig City Telefax No. 637-3158 637-4735

PURCHASE ORDER

Supplier:	BHIPOLITO OFFICE SUPPLIES			Purchase Order No.:	PO-2024-099	
Address:	382 Sayo S	t. Paltao, Pulilan, Bulacan		Date:	December 23, 2024	
Contact Info:		1868/ 0917-843-2428/ fficesupplies@gmail.com/bu	h_0189@yahoo.com	Term of Payment:	On Account	
				Mode of Procurement:	Shopping - Section 52.1 (b)	
Supplier Regist	ered with:	PhilGEPS Certificat	re Reference No.: 201901-60724-502487811	<u>. </u>		
Gentlemen: Please del	iver the follo	owing article(s), product(s), supplies, or materials listed below, subject to t	the terms and conditions contained	herein:	
Please deliver to this office within		fice within	twenty (20) calendar da	ys from receipt l	ereof the following	
					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

NO.	QTY	UNIT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
1	69	boxes	PAPER CLIP Backfold, 19mm, all metal, clamping length: 19mm(-1mm), clamping depth: 10mm(min.), thickness of metal: 0.20mm(min.), 12 pcs/box	9.00	621.00
2	863	boxes	PAPER CLIP, Backfold, 25mm, all metal, clamping length: 25mm(-1mm), clamping depth: 13mm(min.), thickness of metal: 0.22mm(min.), 12 pcs/box	20.00	17,260.00
3	1,018	boxes	PAPER CLIP, Backfold, 50mm, all metal, clamping length: 50mm(-1mm), clamping depth: 25mm(min.), thickness of metal: 0.33mm(min.), 12 pcs/box	66.23	67,422.14
4	10	pcs	INK, For stamp pad with applicator, color: Purple or Violet, 50ml	26.00	260.00
5	3	units	STAND FAN, Plastic, 380mm (min.), metal, three (3) speed setting, manufacturer's standard, motor: fully enclosed, 220-240 volts	854.00	2,562.00
			LESS: EWT 1% 786.83		88,125.14
			GMP 5% 3,934.16		4,720.99
					83,404.15
			P.R. No./ Requesting Unit: RFQ No.: 2024-217		
			PR No. 24-0043-SHP (PRID), 24-0040-SHP (ITMD), 24-0035-SHP (CAC), 24-0036SHP (OVP-ACTUARY, 24-0039 -SHP (OCOO)		
			Total Amount in Words: Eighty-Three Thousand Four Hundred Four Pesos and Fifteen Co.	ntavos	1

Terms & Conditions:

- 1. BHIPOLITO OFFICE SUPPLIES holds PHIC free and harmless from any claims, obligation or liability that may be caused to any third party that may be injured or harmed due to the willful, unlawful or negligent act or omission of BHIPOLITO OFFICE SUPPLIES or any of its personnel or representative, without prejudice to any other legal action that PHIC may have against BHIPOLITO OFFICE SUPPLIES in relation to the implementation of the Contract.
- 2. The agency shall impose penalty in an amount equivalent to 1/10 of one (1%) percent of the total value of undelivered items for each day of the delay as liquidated damages.
- 3. If the date of receipt of the Purchase Order (P.O.) by the dealer is not indicated, it shall be deemed received on the day it was acknowledged to have been received by a representative either through fax or e-mail.

CONFORME:	0	Received copy of P.O.:
	Signature over Printed Name and	December 27,7024 Date
	Position of Authorized Representative	Date

REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES

Philippine Health Insurance Corporation

709 Citystate Centre Shaw Blvd. Brgy. Oranbo, Pasig City Telefax No. 637-3158 637-4735

PURCHASE ORDER

Supplier:	внирог	LITO OFFICE SUPPLIES	Purchase Order No.:	PO-2024-099			
Address:	382 Sayo St	, Paltao, Pulilan, Bulacan	Date:	December 23, 2024			
Tel. Fax No.:	0947-337-1	868/ 0917-843-2428/ bhipolitoofficesupplies@gmail.com/buh_0189@yahoo.com	n Terms of Payment:	On Account			
			Mode of Procurement:	Shopping - Section 52.1 (b)			
Supplier Regis	tered with:	PhilGEPS Certificare Reference No.: 201901-60724-502487811	_				
Gentlemen:							
Please de	liver the follo	wing article(s), product(s), supplies, or materials listed below, subject to t	he terms and conditions contained	herein:			
Please deli	ver to this off	ice within twenty (20) calendar days	from receipt l	nereof the following			
			•				
Terms & Cond	itione						
		(s) shall be made within the prescribed schedule dates. Suppliers are advised to inf	form SBAC-Contract Management Te	ım at least two (2) davs before the			
delivery.							
		pe from 09:00a.m. to 11:30 a.m. and 1:30p.m. to 3:00 p.m. during Monday to Frie Invoice shall be required for one-time complete delivery of the goods.	day. All item(s) delivered shall be accep-	ted by the PSMD at 7th Floor, Room 708			
•	•	r non-compliant goods as to specification when quoted shall be rejected and return	ned at the time of delivery with provision	on for a back-up unit in case of tensir			
		ndertake to comply with Office Order No. 0018-2015 entitled (Reiteration of Phil					
Contract. I	No PhilHealth	personnel shall solicit, demand, or accept, directly or indirectly, any gift from any	person, group or association, or juridic	al entity, whether from the public or			
		on or off the work premises where such gift is given in the course of official duties e actions of directors or employees, or create the appearance of a conflict of interes		saction which may affect the functions of			
8. In all cases,		extension should be submitted before the lapse of the original delivery date. The		t be longer than the initial delivery period			
		e of any kind whatsoever shall arise between the parties in connection with the imp difference by mutual consultation.	plementation of the contract, the partie	s shall make every effort to resolve			
		rocceding arising out of or relating to the Contract shall be submitted to arbitratic nd R.A. 9285, otherwise known as the "Alternative Dispute Resolution Act of 20		rovisions of R.A. 876, otherwise known			
	Whenever necessary to promote arbitration or to seek judicial relief, PHIC and BHIPOLITO OFFICE SUPPLIES agree that any legal action, suit or proceeding arising out of or relating to the Contract may be instituted in any competent court in Pasig City, to the exclusion of other courts of equal jurisdiction.						
liquidated o	damages equiva	ent that PHIC is compelled to commence arbitration or to seek judicial relief to en llent to ten percent (10%) and fifteen percent (15%), respectively, of the contract p	rice or the amount claimed in the arbit				
•		of arbitration or litigation, whichever is applicable, and other expenses incidental		non the eccentance of PHIC Purchase			
Order.	TIT CLAUS.	E. This agreement shall take effect upon signing hereof by the Parties and shall con	nmence performace of its obligations u	pon the acceptance og PrixC Purchase			
		12 - 27890 Very	truly yours,				
		12 - 21090 W	truly yours,	4			
			JOSEPHO	ERCAR, DPh.			
			Hea	d, SBAC			
Certified Budget A	vailable:	Funds Available in the amount of: 88,125.14	APPROVED:	U			
(1	addel						
LAURICE	HRISTINI	E C.DALUZ ROMMED C. REYES		$\alpha \cdot 0$			
-	Fiscal Examin	er A Fiscal Controller III	1 Lusa	on Inlahate			
			ATTY. FRANC	is JAY E. REMIGIO 12/27/23			
Within the COB		2024	1 '	anager, PRID			
			HEAD OF	THE AGENCY			
Expense Code:	20503010	01 /5020321002	or Authoriz	ed Representative			
Budget:	ES, 125.	14					
<u>Ch</u>		1/					
Remarks: V	arge H	o various Uffices of 127124					
		<u> </u>					
CONFORME:		()	Received copy of P.O.:				
	bi	naple S. Gomes	DECEMBER 27	12024			
	101	Signature over Printed Name and Position of Authorized Representative	Dat				
i e		A CONTROL OF TREEFING WAS VALUE OF THE TREEFING TO					